SECTION
ALL
ALL
ALL

Presiding
Elders

Pastors/Clergy

Laity, WMS,
Sons of Allen,
Chaplain Cert.
Young Adults

Evangelism
Cert |

Evangelism
Cert |l

ALL

ALL

29" Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs
January 4-6, 2017 * Hyatt Hotel * 939 Ridge Lake Blvd * Memphis TN

DAY

WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

TIME

8:00am
8:45am
9:00am

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am
10:30am-
11:45am

12:00pm

1:00pm-
2:15pm

SCHEDULE FOR: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 4, 2017

SESSION

REGISTRATION

PRAISE & WORSHIP

PLENARY SESSION and PANEL DISCUSSION
Jesus, Justice and the Reign of God in the Era of
Donald Trump

Creating a District for Spiritual and Numeric Growth
Growing a Spiritually Healthy Church in Times Like
These

Medical Clinics in the Local Church

Faith Sharing: The Key to Reaching Your
Generation for Christ

Basic Apologetics

Operating in Your Divine Purpose

LUNCH

PLENARY SESSION
Preaching in the Age of Trump

FACILITATOR/PREACHER

The Rev. Joel Parrish
The Rt. Rev. Reginald Jackson
And Respondents

P.E. (ret). Mary Ann Robinson

The Rev. Dr. James F. Miller

Dr. Miriam Burnett

Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix

The Rev Dr. Charles Morris

The Rev. Dr. Mark Crutcher

The Rev. William Lamar

ROOM

TN Ballroom
TN Ballroom

Directors Row 1

Directors Row 6

TN Ballroom

Directors Row 3

Promenade 1

Promenade 2

TN Ballroom



Pastors/Clergy

Laity/WMS

Evangelists,

Sons of Allen,
Pastoral Care
Young Adults

Evangelism
Cert |

Evangelism
Cert Il

Chaplaincy
Certification

Presiding
Elders

Pastors and
Clergy

Evangelists,
WMS

Laity, Sons of
Allen,

Young Adults

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

WEDNESDAY

2:30pm-
3:30pm

2:30pm-
3:30 pm

2:30pm-
3:30pm
2:30pm-
3:30pm

2:30pm-
4:30pm

2:30pm-
4:30pm

2:30pm-
4:30pm

3:45pm-
5:00pm

3:45pm-
5:00pm

3:45pm-
5:00pm

3:45pm-
5:00pm

3:45pm-
5:00pm

Developing the Congregation for Discipleship

Discipleship for a Spiritually Healthy Church in

Times Like These

Evangelizing Boys and Men

Your Presence, Your Place in the Church

Youth Confirmation pt. 1

Preparation for Spiritual Warfare

Introduction to CPE

Utilizing Non-Pastoral Clergy for District Growth and

Development

Evangelism in Small and Rural Churches

Operation Multiplication

TBA

Disciplemaking for Peer Evangelism

P. E. Melanie Valentine

The Rev. James F. Miller

The Rev. Freddy Trellis

Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix

The Rev. Dr. Ralph Williamson

The Rev. Dr. Juanita Crutcher

The Rev. Winston Jones

TBD

The Rev. Debra Watt

11t District Evangelism Team

The Rev. Mark Griffin

Rev. Kennetta Carter

Directors Row 6

Ridgelake

Directors Row 1

Directors Row 3

Promenade 1

Promenade 2

Directors Row 5

Directors Row 1

Directors Row 6

TN Ballroom

Ridgelake

Directors Row 3



Evangelism WEDNESDAY 4:30pm- Spiritual Warfare Praying Dr. James Wade  S.E. Ballroom A
Cert| &2 5:30pm
ALL WEDNESDAY 7:30pm OPENING DIVINE WORSHIP SERVICE The Rt. Rev. John F. White TN Ballroom

This CONCLUDES the SEMINAR and CERTIFICATION PROGRAM SCHEDULE for WEDNESDAY JANUARY 4, 2016



SECTION
ALL CERT.
STUDENTS

MEN
(Clergy & Laity)

WOMEN
(Clergy & Laity)

Evangelism
Cert |
Evangelism
Cert I

Chaplaincy
Certification

ALL SEMINAR
ATTENDEES
ALL

ALL

Presiding
Elders

Pastors, Clergy,
Laity, Sons of
Allen, WMS

29th Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs
January 4-6, 2015 * Hyatt Hotel * 939 Ridge Lake Blvd * Memphis TN

DAY
THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY
THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

TIME
6:30am-
7:00am

6:30am-
7:30am

6:30am-
7:30am

7:00am-
9:00am
7:00am-
9:00am

7:00am-
9:00am
8:00am
8:00am-
8:45am
8:45am
9:00am-
10:15am

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am

SCHEDULE FOR: THURSDAY, JANUARY 5, 2016

SESSION
DEVOTION

It's Prayer Time: Men Praying for Men and Boys

It's Prayer Time: Let Us Pray for Women & Girls

The Flaming Sword

TBA

Chaplaincy

REGISTRATION

MORNING GLORY BIBLE STUDY
Becoming a Disciplemaker
PRAISE & WORSHIP

PLENARY SESSION

Developing Your District Conference & Sunday
School Convention for Evangelistic Outreach

Evangelizing Millennials

FACILITATOR/PREACHER
The Rev. Barbara Green

The Rev. Dr. Willie Williams

The Rev.Dr. Alice Crenshaw

The Rev. Dr. Mark Crutcher

Dr. William Lamar

The Rev. Marcellus Norris

Dr. Diana L. Hayes

TBD

The Rev. Freddy Trellis

ROOM
S.E. Ballroom A

S.E. Ballroom B

TN Ballroom

Promenade 1

Promenade 2

Directors Row 5

TN Ballroom

TN Ballroom
TN Ballroom

Directors Row 1

TN Ballroom



Evangelists
Church Planters

Young Adults

ALL (Seminar &
Certification
Students)

Presiding
Elders

Pastors, Clergy,
Laity, Sons of
Allen, WMS

Pastors, Clergy,
Laity
Evangelists,
Laity

Church Planters

Young Adults

PE’s, Pastors and
Clergy

Laity,Evangelists,
Sons of Allen,

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

10:30am-
11:45am

10:30am-
11:45am

12:00pm
1:00pm

2:00pm-
3:15pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

3:30pm-
4:45pm

5:00pm-
6:00pm
5:00pm-
6:00pm

Operation Multiplication 11t District Evangelism Team

Discipling and Leading Generation Next Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix

The Rev. B.A. Hart

MIDDAY WORSHIP SERVICE
LUNCH
Dr. Diana Hayes
PLENARY SESSION:
TBA TBD

Evangelism in Small Membership Churches The Rev. Nellie Ranel

You Have What it Takes to Lead: What's Stopping You? The Rev. Dr. Janie Dandridge

Operation Multiplication 11t District Evangelism Team

E: Evangelism Ministry Management and The Rev. Mark Whitlock

Marketing

Making the Most of Social Media to Reach This TBD
Present Generation for Christ

TBA The Rev. Mark Griffin

Evangelizing Children The Rev. Yolanda Smith

Ridgelake

Directors Row 3

TN Ballroom

TN Ballroom

Directors Row 6

TN Ballroom

TBA

Ridgelake

Directors Row 3



WMS

Evangelism
Cert |
Evangelism
Cert I

Chaplaincy
Certification
ALL

THIS CONCLUDES THE SEMINAR AND CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY JANUARY 5, 2017

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

THURSDAY

3:30pm-

5:30pm

3:30pm-

5:30pm

3:30pm-

5:30pm
7:30pm

Youth Confirmation pt. 2

Advanced Apologetics

Chaplaincy

EVENING DIVINE WORSHIP SERVICE

The Rev. Dr. Ralph Williamson

The Rev. Dr. Charles Morris

The Rt. Rev. Jeffrey N. Leath

Promenade 1

Promenade 2

TN Ballroom



27" Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs
January 7-9, 2015 * Marriott Hotel * 3 Statehouse Plaza * Little Rock AR

SCHEDULE FOR: FRIDAY, JANUARY 6, 2017

SECTION DAY TIME SESSION FACILITATOR/PREACHER ROOM

ALL CERT. FRIDAY 6:30am- DEVOTION The Rev. Barbara Green S.E. Ballroom A

STUDENTS 7:00am

MEN FRIDAY 6:30am- It's Prayer Time: Men Praying for Men and Boys The Rev. Dr. Willie Williams  S.E. Ballroom B

(Clergy & Laity) 7:30am

WOMEN FRIDAY 6:30am- It's Prayer Time: Women Praying for Women and The Rev. Dr. Alice Crenshaw TN Ballroom

(Clergy & Laity) 7:30am Girls

Evangelism FRIDAY 7:00am- Do You Want to Be Made Whole? The Rev. Juanita Crutcher ~ Directors Row 6

Cert1 &l 9:00am

Chaplaincy

SEMINAR FRIDAY 8:45am PRAISE & WORSHIP TN Ballroom

ATTENDEES

SEMINAR FRIDAY 8:00am- MORNING GLORY BIBLE STUDY: The Rev. Marcellus Norris TN Ballroom

ATTENDEES 8:45am Becoming a Disciplemaker

ALL FRIDAY 9:00am- PLENARY SESSION Dr. Diana L. Hayes TN Ballroom
10:15 am

ALL FRIDAY 10:15am PLENARY SESSION: How to Witness to

. The Rev. Dr. Walter Harris
Jehovah’s Witnesses
ALL FRIDAY 12:00pm CLOSING and COMMISSIONING WORSHIP The Rt. Rev. Anne Henning TN Ballroom
SERVICE Byfield



This Concludes the Seminar and Certification Program Schedule for FRIDAY, JANUARY 8, 2017



