29th Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs January 4-6, 2017 * Hyatt Hotel * 939 Ridge Lake Blvd * Memphis TN SCHEDULE FOR: <u>WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 4, 2017</u>

SECTION ALL	DAY WEDNESDAY	TIME 8:00am	SESSION REGISTRATION	FACILITATOR/PREACHER	ROOM
ALL ALL	WEDNESDAY WEDNESDAY	8:45am 9:00am	PRAISE & WORSHIP PLENARY SESSION and PANEL DISCUSSION Jesus, Justice and the Reign of God in the Era of Donald Trump	The Rev. Joel Parrish The Rt. Rev. Reginald Jackson And Respondents	TN Ballroom TN Ballroom
Presiding Elders	WEDNESDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Creating a District for Spiritual and Numeric Growth	P.E. (ret). Mary Ann Robinson	Directors Row 1
Pastors/Clergy	WEDNESDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Growing a Spiritually Healthy Church in Times Like These	The Rev. Dr. James F. Miller	Directors Row 6
Laity, WMS, Sons of Allen, Chaplain Cert.	WEDNESDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Medical Clinics in the Local Church	Dr. Miriam Burnett	TN Ballroom
Young Adults	WEDNESDAY	10:30am-	Faith Sharing: The Key to Reaching Your	Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix	Directors Row 3
Evangelism	WEDNESDAY	11:45am	Generation for Christ	The Rev Dr. Charles Morris	Promenade 1
Cert I		10:30am- 11:45am	Basic Apologetics	The Rev. Dr. Mark Crutcher	Promenade 2
Evangelism Cert II	WEDNESDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Operating in Your Divine Purpose		
ALL	WEDNESDAY	12:00pm	LUNCH		
ALL	WEDNESDAY	1:00pm- 2:15pm	PLENARY SESSION Preaching in the Age of Trump	The Rev. William Lamar	TN Ballroom

Pastors/Clergy	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 3:30pm	Developing the Congregation for Discipleship	P. E. Melanie Valentine	Directors Row 6
Laity/WMS	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 3:30 pm	Discipleship for a Spiritually Healthy Church in Times Like These	The Rev. James F. Miller	Ridgelake
Evangelists, Sons of Allen, Pastoral Care	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 3:30pm	Evangelizing Boys and Men	The Rev. Freddy Trellis	Directors Row 1
Young Adults	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 3:30pm	Your Presence, Your Place in the Church	Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix	Directors Row 3
Evangelism Cert I	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 4:30pm	Youth Confirmation pt. 1	The Rev. Dr. Ralph Williamson	Promenade 1
Evangelism Cert II	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 4:30pm	Preparation for Spiritual Warfare	The Rev. Dr. Juanita Crutcher	Promenade 2
Chaplaincy Certification	WEDNESDAY	2:30pm- 4:30pm	Introduction to CPE	The Rev. Winston Jones	Directors Row 5
Presiding Elders	WEDNESDAY	3:45pm- 5:00pm	Utilizing Non-Pastoral Clergy for District Growth and Development	TBD	Directors Row 1
Pastors and Clergy	WEDNESDAY	3:45pm- 5:00pm	Evangelism in Small and Rural Churches	The Rev. Debra Watt	Directors Row 6
Evangelists, WMS	WEDNESDAY	3:45pm- 5:00pm	Operation Multiplication	11 th District Evangelism Team	TN Ballroom
Laity, Sons of Allen,	WEDNESDAY	3:45pm- 5:00pm	ТВА	The Rev. Mark Griffin	Ridgelake
Young Adults	WEDNESDAY	3:45pm- 5:00pm	Disciplemaking for Peer Evangelism	Rev. Kennetta Carter	Directors Row 3

Evangelism	WEDNESDAY	4:30pm-	Spiritual Warfare Praying	Dr. James Wade	S.E. Ballroom A
Cert I & 2		5:30pm			
ALL	WEDNESDAY	7:30pm	OPENING DIVINE WORSHIP SERVICE	The Rt. Rev. John F. White	TN Ballroom

This CONCLUDES the SEMINAR and CERTIFICATION PROGRAM SCHEDULE for WEDNESDAY JANUARY 4, 2016

29th Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs January 4-6, 2015 * Hyatt Hotel * 939 Ridge Lake Blvd * Memphis TN

SCHEDULE FOR: THURSDAY, JANUARY 5, 2016

SECTION	DAY	TIME	SESSION	FACILITATOR/PREACHER	ROOM
ALL CERT. STUDENTS	THURSDAY	6:30am- 7:00am	DEVOTION	The Rev. Barbara Green	S.E. Ballroom A
MEN (Clergy & Laity)	THURSDAY	6:30am- 7:30am	It's Prayer Time: Men Praying for Men and Boys	The Rev. Dr. Willie Williams	S.E. Ballroom B
WOMEN (Clergy & Laity)	THURSDAY	6:30am- 7:30am	It's Prayer Time: Let Us Pray for Women & Girls	The Rev.Dr. Alice Crenshaw	TN Ballroom
Evangelism Cert I	THURSDAY	7:00am- 9:00am	The Flaming Sword	The Rev. Dr. Mark Crutcher	Promenade 1
Evangelism Cert II	THURSDAY	7:00am- 9:00am	ТВА	Dr. William Lamar	Promenade 2
Chaplaincy Certification	THURSDAY	7:00am- 9:00am	Chaplaincy		Directors Row 5
	THURSDAY	8:00am	REGISTRATION		
ALL SEMINAR ATTENDEES	THURSDAY	8:00am- 8:45am	MORNING GLORY BIBLE STUDY Becoming a Disciplemaker	The Rev. Marcellus Norris	TN Ballroom
ALL	THURSDAY	8:45am	PRAISE & WORSHIP		TN Ballroom
ALL	THURSDAY	9:00am- 10:15am	PLENARY SESSION	Dr. Diana L. Hayes	TN Ballroom
Presiding Elders	THURSDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Developing Your District Conference & Sunday School Convention for Evangelistic Outreach	TBD	Directors Row 1
Pastors, Clergy, Laity, Sons of Allen, WMS	THURSDAY	10:30am- 11:45am	Evangelizing Millennials	The Rev. Freddy Trellis	TN Ballroom

Evangelists	THURSDAY	10:30am-	Operation Multiplication	11th District Evangelism Team	Ridgelake
Church Planters		11:45am	Discipling and Leading Generation Next	Ritney Castine & Martinique Mix	Directors Row 3
Young Adults	THURSDAY	10:30am- 11:45am			TN Ballroom
ALL (Seminar &	THURSDAY	12:00pm	MIDDAY WORSHIP SERVICE	The Rev. B.A. Hart	
Certification Students)		1:00pm	LUNCH		
,				Dr. Diana Hayes	TN Ballroom
		2:00pm- 3:15pm	PLENARY SESSION:		
Presiding Elders	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	ТВА	TBD	Directors Row 6
Pastors, Clergy, Laity, Sons of Allen, WMS	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	Evangelism in Small Membership Churches	The Rev. Nellie Ranel	TN Ballroom
Pastors, Clergy, Laity	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	You Have What it Takes to Lead: What's Stopping You?	The Rev. Dr. Janie Dandridge	TBA
Evangelists, Laity	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	Operation Multiplication	11 th District Evangelism Team	Ridgelake
Church Planters	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	E: Evangelism Ministry Management and Marketing	The Rev. Mark Whitlock	
Young Adults	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 4:45pm	Making the Most of Social Media to Reach This Present Generation for Christ	TBD	Directors Row 3
PE's, Pastors and Clergy	THURSDAY	5:00pm- 6:00pm	ТВА	The Rev. Mark Griffin	
Laity,Evangelists, Sons of Allen,	THURSDAY	5:00pm- 6:00pm	Evangelizing Children	The Rev. Yolanda Smith	

WMS	THIS CONCLUDES THE SEMINAR AND CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY JANUARY 5, 2017				
Evangelism Cert I	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 5:30pm	Youth Confirmation pt. 2	The Rev. Dr. Ralph Williamson	Promenade 1
Evangelism Cert II	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 5:30pm	Advanced Apologetics	The Rev. Dr. Charles Morris	Promenade 2
Chaplaincy Certification	THURSDAY	3:30pm- 5:30pm	Chaplaincy		
ALL	THURSDAY	7:30pm	EVENING DIVINE WORSHIP SERVICE	The Rt. Rev. Jeffrey N. Leath	TN Ballroom

27th Annual Seminar on Church Growth and Evangelism & Certification Programs January 7-9, 2015 * Marriott Hotel * 3 Statehouse Plaza * Little Rock AR SCHEDULE FOR: <u>FRIDAY, JANUARY 6, 2017</u>

SECTION	DAY	TIME	SESSION	FACILITATOR/PREACHER	ROOM
ALL CERT. STUDENTS	FRIDAY	6:30am- 7:00am	DEVOTION	The Rev. Barbara Green	S.E. Ballroom A
MEN (Clergy & Laity)	FRIDAY	6:30am- 7:30am	It's Prayer Time: Men Praying for Men and Boys	The Rev. Dr. Willie Williams	S.E. Ballroom B
WOMEN (Clergy & Laity)	FRIDAY	6:30am- 7:30am	It's Prayer Time: Women Praying for Women and Girls	The Rev. Dr. Alice Crenshaw	TN Ballroom
Evangelism Cert I & II Chaplaincy	FRIDAY	7:00am- 9:00am	Do You Want to Be Made Whole?	The Rev. Juanita Crutcher	Directors Row 6
1 7					
SEMINAR ATTENDEES	FRIDAY	8:45am	PRAISE & WORSHIP		TN Ballroom
SEMINAR ATTENDEES	FRIDAY	8:00am- 8:45am	MORNING GLORY BIBLE STUDY: Becoming a Disciplemaker	The Rev. Marcellus Norris	TN Ballroom
ALL	FRIDAY	9:00am- 10:15 am	PLENARY SESSION	Dr. Diana L. Hayes	TN Ballroom
ALL	FRIDAY	10:15am	PLENARY SESSION: How to Witness to Jehovah's Witnesses	The Rev. Dr. Walter Harris	
ALL	FRIDAY	12:00pm	CLOSING and COMMISSIONING WORSHIP SERVICE	The Rt. Rev. Anne Henning Byfield	TN Ballroom

This Concludes the Seminar and Certification Program Schedule for FRIDAY, JANUARY 8, 2017